

**Sessions-181/2022**

**CNR:WBUD01-003859-2022**

**Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)**

**Sessions Judge,in charge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.05**

**Dated 13/03/2023**

Court is lying vacant for retirement of regular P.O. due to superannuation.

Today is fixed for awaiting record from lower Court.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Accused are absent without taking any steps.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 11/04/2023 for awaiting record from lower Court and appearance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.(in-ch.)

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur (in-ch.)